DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

(Revised on 5-13-05)

AFTER-HOUR EMERGENCY No. HUM SVC (202) 727-6161
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

614 H Street, N._W.
Washington 20001

David A. Clark, Acting (202) 727-7170
Director
(202) 727-8073 (FAX)

Business Regulation
Administration

941 Capitol St., NE,
Suite 9500 Washington

20002-4259

Barry K. Campbell (202) 727-7248

Administrator

Weights, Measures & VENDING MACHINES,
Markets Branch WEIGHTS & MEASURES

Jeffrey Mason, Chief (202) 767-7923

Service Facility
Regulation
Administration

James R. Murphy, (202) 727-7190
Administrator

Health Facilities BLOOD PRODUCTS
Division

Manager

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

1660 L Street, N. W.
Washington 20036

Dr. Carlessia A. (202) 673-7481 METHADONE
Hussein, Ph.D., Chief



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

825 North Capitol Street N.E.
Washington 20002

Gregg A. Pane, M.D,, (202)
Director

(202)
GREGG.PANE@DC . GOV
Primary Care &

Prevention
Administration

Karyn Berry, M.D., (202)
M.P_.H., Chief

(202)
KARYN . BERRY@DCGOV

Bureau of Laboratories

300 Indiana Ave., N.W.
Washington 20001

James B. Thomas, Chief (202)

(202)
Nutrition Programs

2100 Martin L. King
Ave., S.E. Washington
20020

, Chief (202)

(202)

Environmental Health
Administration

51 N Street, NE, 6%
Floor
Washington 20002

Marie Sansone, Interim (202)
Senior Deputy Director

(202)
MARIE . SANSONE@DC . GOV

442-5955

442-4795

442-5899

A442-4834

727-0557

727-0582

645-5663

645-0516

535-2500

525-2881

(FAX)

(FAX)

(FAX)

(FAX)

(FAX)

EPIDEMIOLOGY

ANALYTICAL SERVICES

WIC AGENCY

FOOD, RADIATION



Bureau of Community
Hygiene

51 N Street, N_E.#6025

Washington 20002

Peggy Keller, Acting
Chief

PEGGY .KELLER@DC.GOV

Food Protection
Division

Sharon Cohen, Manager

SHARON . COHEN@DC . GOV
Egg Program

Charles Bassey, Chief

CHARLES .BASSEY@DC.GOV

Radiation Protection
Program

Phillip A. Sumner,
Manager

Health Care Regulation

& Licensing
Administration

Robert B. Vowels, MD,
MPH, Interim Senior
Deputy Director

ROBERT . VOWELS@DC . GOV

Health Regulation
Administration

Denise Pope, RN,
Administrator

(202)

(202)

(202)

(202)

(202)

(202)

(202)

(202)

(202)

(202)

535-2188

535-1359

535-2176

535-1359

535-2339

535-1359

535-2180

535-1359

442-9241

442-5888

(FAX)

(FAX)

(FAX)

(FAX)

DRUGS, DEVICES,
COSMETICS,
RADIATION

FOOD, DAIRY
PRODUCTS, FOOD
SERVICE, GRADE A
MILK, SHELLFISH

EGGS



Pharmaceutical Control
Division

825 N. Capitol St., NE (202) 442-4762
Washington 20002-4210

(202) 442-9431 (FAX)
Marcia B. Wooden,
R.Ph., Manager

Health Professional
Licensing
Administration

Fedeha Woldu, Ph.D. (202) 724-4900
Administrator

Board of Pharmacy PRACTICE OF
PHARMACY

825 N. Capitol St., NE
Washington 20002-4210

Graphelia Ramseur, (202) 442-4775
Contact Representative

(202) 442-9431 (FAX)
GRAMSEUR@DCHEALTH.COM

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

441 4th Street, N.W., Suite 450-N
Washington 20001

Consumer & Trade (202) 727-3500 CONSUMER PROTECTION
Protection Section CONTACT
(202) 727-6546 (FAX)

Bennett RushkofT,
Chief

BENNETT . RUSHKOFF@
DC.GOV




